

# TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED



### NOTICE OF AWARD

(Date)

BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY DOTC - TELOF Building, Post Office Loop Session Road, Baguio City

Dear Sir.

This is to notify you that your Bid dated November 04, 2020 for the provision of Security Services for 2021 (January 01, 2021 – December 31, 2021) for the contract price equivalent to Php FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS & 00/100 ONLY (Php 4,236,480.00) is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide the TESDA within ten (10) calendar days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security within the given period shall constitute sufficient a sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

SEC. ISÍDRÓ S. LAPEÑA, PhD., CSEE Director General

Conforme:

Flor D. Bangagaym BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY

Date: Dec. 18,2020

132 Magsaysay Drive, Loakan Proper, Baguio City, Telefax No.: (074) 620-5983/661-7478 Email Address: car factor tests and other careful and other careful for the company of the company





# TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED



### NOTICE OF AWARD

(Date)

BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY DOTC - TELOF Building, Post Office Loop Session Road, Baguio City

Dear Sir:

This is to notify you that your Bid dated November 04, 2020 for the provision of Security Services for 2021 (January 01, 2021 – December 31, 2021) for the contract price equivalent to Php FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS & 00/100 ONLY (Php 4,236,480.00) is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide the TESDA within ten (10) calendar days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security within the given period shall constitute sufficient a sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

SEC. ISÍDRÓ S. LAPEÑA, PhD., CSEE

Conforme:

Flor D. Bangagaym BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY

Date: Dec. 18,2020

132 Magsaysay Drive, Loakan Proper, Baguio City; Telefax No.: (074) 620-5983/661-7478 Email Address: Carlot Carlot





# PACIFIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIT 2401 ANTEL CORPORATE CENTER, 121 VALERO ST., SALCEDO VILLAGE, MAKATI CITY TELEPHONE NOS. +(632) 845-1033 TO 37

TIN NO. 000-484-676-000 VAT

Nº 183584

## STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT BOND

BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY

Performance Bond G13-49123

FROM TO Dec. 23, 2020 Dec. 23, 2021 DATE

December 23, 2020

IN FAVOR OF

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority-CAR

**AMOUNT** OF BOND

₽ 1,270,944.00

AGENT

Baguio

PREPARED BY rey	
CHECKED BY	
CLASS	

WHEN REMITTING PLEASE REFER TO THIS NUMBER

BOND INVOICE NO.

5,064.11	
633.01	
607.69	
200,00	
10, 12	
6.514.93	

CHEQUES SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO THE ORDER OF "PACIFIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY" DO NOT ACCEPT THIS AS A RECEIPT THE COMPANY'S OFFICIAL RECEIPT ONLY WILL BE RECOGNIZED.

ORIGINAL COPY



## PACIFIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

UNIT 2401 ANTEL CORPORATE CENTER, 121 VALERO ST., SALCEDO VILLAGE, MARATI CITY TELEPHONE NOS. 4(632) 8845-10-33 TO 37

TIN NO. 000-484-676-000 VAT

### PERFORMANCE BOND

#### (SURETY BOND)

(Performance Security pursuant to Section 39, Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9184)

TOTAL	: P	6514.93
OTHERS	*	
NOTARY	:	201
LGT	1	10 12
EVAT	;	607.69
DOC. STAMPS	1	635.01
REMIUM	: P	506u. li

BGO/G(13) Nº 49123

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That we, BAGUIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY Rep. By: Karl B. Gabaen of
Tel-Of Building, Post Office Loop, Session Road, Baguio City as Principal and PACIFIC UNION
INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
Philippines, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto technical education and skills development authority-Carl, Lookso, Baguio City
as Obligee/procuring entity, in the sum of Pesos One Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Pesos Only
(PHP 1,270,944.00 ), Philippine Currency, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made,
we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns jointly and severally, firmly by
these presents:

WHEREAS, the above-bounden PRINCIPAL entered into a contract with the Obligee for the:

CONTRACT NAME: PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES REQUIREMENTS FOR TESDA-CAR (January 01, 2021 to December 31, 2021) - TESDA-RO-2020-01

IT IS UNDERSTOOD, that this bond is callable on demand. The liability of the surety company shall in no case exceed the sum of One Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Pesos (Billy 1,270,944.00) Philippine Currency. In case of default or failure by the Principal, the Obligee shall notify the Surety by sending a Notice of Claim along with the supporting documents to prove default and/or failure to comply of the Principal.

NOW THEREFORE, if the Principal shall well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms and conditions, and agreements stipulated in the contract and prescribed under R.A. No. 9184 and its IRR, then the obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

The liability of Surety under this bond shall remain valid until issuance by the Obligee of the Certificate of Final Acceptance pursuant to Section 39, IRR of R.A. No. 9184. The Surety does not assume responsibility for any liability incurred or created after the expiry date. It is agreed that the Surety is released from liability after the issuance of the Certificate of Final Acceptance. Further, the Surety shall not be liable for extension of contract unless a prior endorsement has been issued consenting to such extension.

BACHIO'S FINEST SECURITY AGENCY
Wy 1/10/2
KARL B GABAEN
General Manager Principal
VV
PACHICAUNION INSURANCE COMPANY
I had left a some
CARVO FAMALAPIT and

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PUIC BOND NO. BGO: G (33)- 49323

Iff.a Trinidad, Benguet (	his 23rd day of December	20	sonally appeared before me	
		ISSUED		
NAME	Res. Cert. No.	At	On	
Mr.KARL B. GABAEN				
Mr.				
Mr.				
and Mr. CARLO P. MALAP		a with No.		
Baguio City	on 5/17/2006	Res.Cert. NoTIN. NO. 4		
UNION INSURANCE COMP		00137908	or and in behalf of PACIFIC	
Jan. 2, 2020			issued at Makati City, on ed and executed the foregoing	
instrument and acknowledged b	efore me that the same is their ov	on voluntary act and dee	ed	
	eroso sue une use sunte so men ov	vii voitinai y aci and dec	au.	
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my har	ad and affixed my notari	al seal at the place and date	
first above written.	and a series of the series of	o and annous my nount	or scar at the mace and trace	
		1	0	
Doc. No. 378 ;		EDGAR LING DEDIONG		
Page No. 75		L NOTATY PUBLIC		
Book No. XV		My Commission Explose on Decominor 11, 2020		
Series of 20 20:		Myr Commission codes accessos 26		
,		1/4/ 1/4/19/19/19/19/19	4. Baguio-Benguet Chapter	
		INP LIESTING NO. VANA	No. VI-0011768: 08/14/18	
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPI	NES)	Page 215 Biggs Hill C	ommercial Center Building II	
In La Trinidad, Benguet	) S.S.	Koom 213, rines rin C	d. Benguet. Philippines	
		Tur. 5, La Trimas		
CARLO P. MALAPIT - Bran	ich Manager		of PACIFIC UNION	
INSURANCE COMPANY, 1	naving duly sworn state and de	enose that said PACI		
COMPANY is a compration of	duly organized and existing un	der and by virtue of the	laws of the Philippings with	
its principal office in Makati	City and is duly authorized to	a everute and furnish s	urety hands for all numbers	
within the said Philippines, and	that it is actually worth the ammo	unt specified in the fore	going undertaking to wit	
One Million Two Hundred	Seventy Thousand Nine Hundre	d Forty Four Peses Or	elv	
			ESOS,(P 1,270,944.00 )	
Philippine Currency over and al	bove all just debts and obligations			
impinic currency, over and a	Tove an just devis and congations	and property exempt in	om execution.	
		/	1.1/1	
		PACIFIC UNIC	ON INSURANCE COMPAN	
		/		
		1	1.1/1/	
		CARL	O PI MIALAPIT	
		Alte	botte Maieratore	
		()"	auen hilaten Bear	
			,	
		Auth	orized Signature	
Subscribed and swe	orn to before me this 23rd day o	f Decemb	er , 20 20 at	
The state of the s		and hibited to me his D		
a Trinidad, Benguet	Philippines, Alliant	exhibited to me his kes	idence Certificate and that of	
	ned. Philippines. Affiant		idence Certificate and that of	
a Trinidad, Benguet	Philippines. Affiant ned.	EDGAR	LING DEDIONE	
La Trinidad, Benguet	Philippines, Alliant ned.	EDGAR	LING DEDIONE	
La Trinidad, Benguet	Philippines, Affiant ned.	My Commission E	LING-O EDIONG  Agues on Desember 31, 2020	
La Trinidad, Benguet the corporation as above mention Doc. No 379 ;	Philippines, Affiant ned.	My Commission E	LING-O EDIONG  Agues on Desember 31, 2020	
La Trinidad, Benguet the corporation as above mention  Doc. No. 379; Page No. 76; Book No. XV;	ned.	My Commission E Roll No. PIR No. 61111 IBPT INVOLUTE	LING DEDIONG  xgues an December 31, 2020  52279: May 17, 2036  21, 10, 112, 2020: Benguet	
La Trinidad, Benguet the corporation as above mentio  Doc. No. 379; Page No. 76; Book No. XV;	ned.	My Commission E Roll No. PIA NO 6316 IBPLINEONA MY AV COMMISSION ASSOCIATION	LING DEDIONG Intervention of the Control of the Con	
La Trinidad, Benguet the corporation as above mention Doc. No. 379 ; Page No. 76 ;	ned.	My Commission E Roll No. PIA No. 6316 IBPLINEDIA AND COMMISSION AND ROLL ROOM 215, Pines Hill Room 215, Pines Hill	LING DEDIONG Intervention of the property of t	
La Trinidad, Benguet the corporation as above mention  Doc. No. 379; Page No. 76; Book No. XV;	ned.	My Commission E Roll No. PIA No. 6316 IBPLINEDIA AND COMMISSION AND ROLL ROOM 215, Pines Hill Room 215, Pines Hill	LING-DEDIONG  xgues on Desember 31, 2020  52279: May 17, 2006  St. 10, 102-2020: Berguet	

## CERTIFIED TRUE / PHOTO COPY

LEONILA R. LANSANGAN
IC Supervising Insurance Specialist
Licensing Division
Insurance Commission

Date: DEC 27 2018



Republika ng Pilipinas Republic of the Philippines Kagawaran ng Pananalapi Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION

## ITO AY PATUNAY DE ANG PACIFIC UNION INSURANCE COMPANY

of his is to certify that

NG LUNGSOD NG MAKATI, PILIPINAS

na isang

pang DI-BUHAY

[FIRE, MARINE, CASUALTY & SURETY") except Customs Bonds

na kompanya ng seguro ay naketugon sa lahat ng mga kailangang itinakdá ng batas unsurance company, has compled with all requirements of law

ng Pilipinas kaugnay sa gayong mga kompanya ng seguro, kung kaya pinagkakalooban of the Pilippines relative to such insurance companies, and it is hereby granted

nitong KATIBAYAN NG PAGKAMAYKAPANGYARIHAN upang makipagnegosyo ng

uri ng seguro na itinakda sa itaas hanggang ikalabingdalawa ng hatinggabi, ng ikatatlumpu't isang the class of insurance business above set forth until trective o'clock midnight, on the thirty first

araw ng Disyembre, taong dalawang libo't dalwamput-isa dog of December 2021

mahban kung agad na bawiin o pigilin ng may makatuwirang dahilan.



Bilang KATUNAYAN NITO, inilagda ko ang aking pangalan in WITNESS WHEREOF, I have beresado subscribed my name

at ikinintal ang Opisyal na Tatak ng aking Tanggapan ami caused mg Official Sent to be officed.

sa Lungsod ng Maynila, Pilipinas. Ito ay may bisa at the City of Manda, Philipputes. This becomes

simula ika-isa ng Enero 2019. effective on 1 January 2019.)

> DENNIS B. FUNA Insurance Commissioner

"AO No. 11 issued on July 21, 1945

Date Issued